www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## ITEM NO

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1431/2020

AL MANASIK HAJ TOURS AND TRAVELS REP. THR. ITS PROPRIETOR DR. SYED JALALLULAHPetitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 04-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Durai Raj, Adv.

Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

Ms. Naveena, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matter along with Writ Petition(C) No. 755 of 2020.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to serve on the Standing Counsel for the Central Agency.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)